

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Hanwha Vision Co., Ltd.

6 Pangyo-ro 319beon-gil Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi 13488, Republic of Korea

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 37301:2021

Approval number(s): ISO 37301 - 00045527

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Compliance Management System of R&D, distribution and sales of Video Surveillance products and solutions.

The use of the KAB Accreditation Mark indicates Accreditation in respect of those activities covered by the Accreditation Certificate Number KAB-CC-03

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'.



II-Hyoung Lee

Korea Operations Manager

Issued by: LRQA Korea Limited



LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or

LRQA

Issued by: LRQA Korea Limited, 2nd Fl., T Tower, 30, Sowol-ro 2-gil, Jung-gu, Seoul, 04637, Korea

LRQA



Certificate identity number: 10620293

Certificate Schedule

Location	Activities
6 Pangyo-ro 319beon-gil Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi 13488, Republic of Korea	ISO 37301:2021 Compliance Management System of R&D, distribution and sales of Video Surveillance products and solutions
41 Yutongdanji 1-ro Gangseo-gu, Busan 46721, Republic of Korea	ISO 37301:2021 Compliance Management System of Sales of Video Surveillance products and solutions.
501 Dongdaegu-ro Dong-gu, Daegu 41256, Republic of Korea	ISO 37301:2021 Compliance Management System of Sales of Video Surveillance products and solutions.
282 Mujin-daero Gwangsan-gu, Gwangju 62364, Republic of Korea	ISO 37301:2021 Compliance Management System of Sales of Video Surveillance products and solutions.





The use of the KAB Accreditation Mark indicates Accreditation in respect of those activities covered by the Accreditation Certificate Number KAB-CC-03. LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Korea Limited, 2nd Fl., T Tower, 30, Sowol-ro 2-gil, Jung-gu, Seoul, 04637, Korea

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA